

			ALLIED MECHANICAL SERVICES, INC. 3860 ROGER B CHAFFEE MEMORIAL BLVD., SE GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49548		MONROE PLUMBING & HEATING COMPANY 506 COOPER ST. MONROE, MI 48161		SYMBIONT SCIENCE, ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 737 W. WASHINGTON ST., SUITE 3440 WEST ALLIS, WI 53214		L.D. DOCSA ASSOCIATES, INC. 800 S. 8TH ST. KALAMAZOO, MI 49009		PAUL BENDEL COMPANY 420 E. PROSPECT ST. JACKSON, MI 49203		
Lump sum bid for Jackson Water Treatment Plant Filter Gallery Improvements per the specifications provided by Tetra Tech			1,165,000.00		1,480,000.00		1,672,800.00		1,787,000.00		2,713,000.00		
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
SCHEDULE OF UNIT PRICES													
A.	Remove and Replace Flanged Joint Hardware												
	16" flange hardware set	Each	10.00	100.00	1,000.00	282.58	2,825.80	570.00	5,700.00	128.00	1,280.00	700.00	7,000.00
	18" flange hardware set	Each	15.00	150.00	2,250.00	306.19	4,592.85	640.00	9,600.00	125.00	1,875.00	700.00	10,500.00
	24" flange hardware set	Each	15.00	250.00	3,750.00	427.80	6,417.00	907.00	13,605.00	235.00	3,525.00	800.00	12,000.00
	30" flange hardware set	Each	1.00	350.00	350.00	608.37	608.37	1,056.00	1,056.00	335.00	335.00	800.00	800.00
	36" flange hardware set	Each	1.00	550.00	550.00	843.18	843.18	1,362.00	1,362.00	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00
	42" flange hardware set	Each	1.00	650.00	650.00	956.86	956.86	1,588.00	1,588.00	600.00	600.00	900.00	900.00
	48" flange hardware set	Each	1.00	800.00	800.00	1,187.28	1,187.28	1,815.00	1,815.00	840.00	840.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
B.	Remove and Replace Flanged Joint Gasket												
	16" flange hardware set	Each	10.00	400.00	4,000.00	1,180.27	11,802.70	762.00	7,620.00	375.00	3,750.00	700.00	7,000.00
	18" flange hardware set	Each	15.00	400.00	6,000.00	1,154.29	17,314.35	855.00	12,825.00	382.00	5,730.00	700.00	10,500.00
	24" flange hardware set	Each	15.00	550.00	8,250.00	1,521.98	22,829.70	1,215.00	18,225.00	395.00	5,925.00	800.00	12,000.00
	30" flange hardware set	Each	1.00	650.00	650.00	1,906.90	1,906.90	1,433.00	1,433.00	770.00	770.00	800.00	800.00
	36" flange hardware set	Each	1.00	750.00	750.00	2,341.16	2,341.16	1,853.00	1,853.00	805.00	805.00	800.00	800.00
	42" flange hardware set	Each	1.00	800.00	800.00	2,662.11	2,662.11	2,209.00	2,209.00	920.00	920.00	900.00	900.00
	48" flange hardware set	Each	1.00	950.00	950.00	1,981.88	1,981.88	2,679.00	2,679.00	960.00	960.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
C.	Remove and Replace Bolted Flexible Couplings												
	16"	Each	1.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	1,332.48	1,332.48	1,053.00	1,053.00	1,680.00	1,680.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
	18"	Each	10.00	3,400.00	34,000.00	1,413.14	14,131.40	1,258.00	12,580.00	2,110.00	21,100.00	2,000.00	20,000.00
	24"	Each	10.00	4,500.00	45,000.00	1,975.50	19,755.00	1,730.00	17,300.00	3,035.00	30,350.00	2,300.00	23,000.00
	30"	Each	1.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,723.75	2,723.75	3,133.00	3,133.00	6,340.00	6,340.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
	36"	Each	1.00	5,250.00	5,250.00	3,694.92	3,694.92	3,989.00	3,989.00	8,200.00	8,200.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
	42"	Each	1.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	4,344.06	4,344.06	6,952.00	6,952.00	10,300.00	10,300.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
	48"	Each	1.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	4,592.74	4,592.74	8,183.00	8,183.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
D.	Remove and Replace Structural Steel for Pipe Supports	Pounds	250.00	80.00	20,000.00	17.44	4,360.00	12.00	3,000.00	75.00	18,750.00	1,000.00	250,000.00



**BID TABULATION
FOR
JACKSON WATER TREATMENT PLANT FILTER GALLERY IMPROVEMENTS
SEPTEMBER 17, 2020**

ALLIED MECHANICAL SERVICES, INC. 3860 ROGER B CHAFFEE MEMORIAL BLVD., SE GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49548	MONROE PLUMBING & HEATING COMPANY 506 COOPER ST. MONROE, MI 48161	SYMBIONT SCIENCE, ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 737 W. WASHINGTON ST., SUITE 3440 WEST ALLIS, WI 53214	L.D. DOCSA ASSOCIATES, INC. 800 S. 8TH ST. KALAMAZOO, MI 49009	PAUL BENDEL COMPANY 420 E. PROSPECT ST. JACKSON, MI 49203
---	--	--	--	---

SCHEDULE OF ALLOWANCES – ALLOWANCES ARE TO BE INCLUDED IN YOUR LUMP SUM BID		
A.	ALLOWANCE NO. 1 UNIT-COST ALLOWANCE: Include a unit cost allowance of \$50,000.00 for use according to Owner's written instructions.	50,000.00
B.	ALLOWANCE NO. 2 CONTIGENCY ALLOWANCE: Include a contingency allowance of \$50,000 for use according to Owner's written instructions.	50,000.00